WCHS-TV   D29   DT  LIC   CHARLESTON, WV   BLANK0000059340   204.2

   WIAV-CD   D30   DC  CP   WASHINGTON, DC   BLANK0000090104   331.6
   WKMR   D30   DT  LIC   MOREHEAD, KY   BLANK0000075044   305.9

   WUNU   D30   DT  CP   LUMBERTON, NC   BLANK0000034418   284.6
   WHIZ-TV   D30   DT  CP   ZANESVILLE, OH   BLANK0000068718   342.8

   WYFF   D30   DT  LIC   GREENVILLE, SC   BLANK0000081030   319.3
   WDCO-CD   D30   DC  BL   WOODSTOCK, VA   DTVBL57905   284.7

   WGHP   D31   DT  CP   HIGH POINT, NC   BLANK0000034212   156.2

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 46715.1   1,626,017   40697.9   1,435,762   39618.9   1,393,515   39607.0   1,393,381   0.03   0.01

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
WOAY-TV D31 DT BL   170.4   4,518   111.0   4,138

WOAY-TV D31 DT APP   186.3   4,696   122.9   4,272
WXLV-TV D29 DT LIC   299.2   20,904   159.6   7,193   159.6   7,193

WCHS-TV D29 DT LIC   27.7   109   0.0   0   4.0   0
WIAV-CD D30 DC CP   19.8   144   15.9   144   15.9   144

WKMR D30 DT LIC   107.3   2,036   51.8   1,560   47.8   1,547
WUNU D30 DT CP   350.8   14,919   119.5   3,276   119.5   3,276

WHIZ-TV D30 DT CP   87.0   491   35.6   89   31.6   58
WYFF D30 DT LIC   438.7   21,545   195.4   5,875   195.4   5,875

WDCO-CD D30 DC BL   4.0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0
WGHP D31 DT CP   95.7   6,633   8.0   50   8.0   50

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interference to BLANK0000034212 CP scenario 1

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   WGHP   D31   DT  CP   HIGH POINT, NC   BLANK0000034212

Undesireds:  WOAY-TV   D31   DT  BL   OAK HILL, WV   DTVBL66804   265.3 km